# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3999595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOC DATE FROM 4-1-16 TO 2-29-16 AND ASSIGNEE NAME FROM "CHOICE COMPLETION SYSTEMS" TO "CHOICE COMPLETION SYSTEMS, LLC." previously recorded on Reel 038419 Frame 0555. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE OF THE "ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO" THE IDENTIFIED APPLICATION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. HARRIS	02/29/2016
KENNETH J. ANTON	02/29/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHOICE COMPLETION SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	7211 GESSNER ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15055696

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-780-9246

Email: kbw@willhelm.com

Correspondent Name: KEITH B. WILLHELM

Address Line 1: 351 N. POST OAK LANE - SUITE 712

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHCS:002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH B. WILLHELM
SIGNATURE:	/Keith B. Willhelm/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=16-08-09 - corrective assignment - chcs002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039636 FRAME: 0774

503952939

source=16-08-09 - corrective assignment - chcs002#page2.tif source=16-08-09 - corrective assignment - chcs002#page3.tif source=16-08-09 - corrective assignment - chcs002#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039636 FRAME: 0775

### CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned executed an Assignment to Choice Completion Systems dated April 1, 2016, in respect to the patent application listed below, which Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office effective April 29, 2016, at Reel 038419, Frame 0555; and

WHEREAS, said Assignment contained certain errors in respect to identification of the Assignee and effective date of the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

AMEND SAID ASSIGNMENT to conform to the terms set forth in this Corrective Assignment.

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, effective the 29th day of February, 2016, to Choice Completion Systems, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 7211 Gessner Road, Houston, Texas 77040-3143, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent and United States Letters Patent(s) listed below, such applications and patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

U.S. Pat. Appl. 15/055,696, entitled Frac Plug, filed February 29, 2016.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignce, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignce all facts known to the undersigned relating to such

PATENT REEL: 039636 FRAME: 0776 improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature PU//		Date: 8/9//6
Name: Michael J. Harris	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
STATE OF TEXAS	)	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	) ss. )	
appeared Michael J. Harris, know	wn to me to be the per ledged to me that he exe crein expressed.	97 day of August, 2016, personally son whose name is subscribed to the cuted the same of his own free will for
		nsular Officer
[SEAL]		
Signature: 1 1 1 1 Anton	<del>4</del>	Date: 08/04/2016
STATE OF TEXAS	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	()	
appeared Kenneth J. Anton, kno	wn to me to be the per ledged to me that he exe erein expressed.	day of August, 2016, personally son whose name is subscribed to the cuted the same of his own free will for
[SEAL]	Notary of Co	nsular Officer
I want and I		

# ACKNOWLEGED by Assignee, Choice Completion Systems, LLC:

Signature: <u>MARA</u>	Date: 8/9/16
Name: Michael J. Harris,	Vice President of Business Development
STATE OF TEXAS	)
COUNTY OF HARRIS	) \$3. )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 7th day of August, 2016, personally appeared Michael J. Harris, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

Keith B. Willhelm
Attorney at Law
351 N. Post Oak Lane — Suite 712
Houston, Texas 77024

## 503805852 04/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3852499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. HARRIS	04/01/2016
KENNETH ANTON	04/01/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHOICE COMPLETION SYSTEMS
Street Address:	7211 N. GESSNER ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77040

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15055696

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-242-2400

Email: docket@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM SEKYI

Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM SEKYI
SIGNATURE:	/William Sekyi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Frac Plug Assignment-015662#page1.tif source=Frac Plug Assignment-015662#page2.tif source=Frac Plug Assignment-015662#page3.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/09/2016 REEL: 039636 FRAME: 0779